
1st 380 1st 2.264 1st 3
2nd 375 2nd 2.520 2nd 4
3rd 375 3rd 2.524 3rd 8
4th 373 4th 2.709 4th 9
5th 372 5th 2.863 5th 10
6th 371 6th 2.923 6th 11
7th 367 7th 3.008 7th 14
8th 365 8th 3.139 8th 14
9th 330 9th 3.428 9th 18

10th 317 10th 5.156 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 11
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Steve Hoskin Y 2.957 2.890 2.923 6 179 186 365 8 5 14 7 0

103 Kim Krueger Y DQ 4.382 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Robert DiRose Y 3.078 2.937 3.008 7 184 191 375 3 9 10 5 0

106 Mike McBride Y 3.703 3.153 3.428 9 184 188 372 5 3 14 8 0
107 Dave Huffman Y 2.851 1.678 2.264 1 183 192 375 2 8 3 1 2

202 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.574 2.475 2.524 3 187 193 380 1 5 4 2 1

203 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.571 2.469 2.520 2 186 185 371 6 2 8 3 0
204 Greg Walstrom Y 2.922 2.804 2.863 5 189 184 373 4 3 9 4 0

205 Eric Sandhoff Y 2.147 3.271 2.709 4 181 186 367 7 3 11 6 0
206 Greg Seifert Y 2.964 3.315 3.139 8 181 136 317 10 3 18 9 0
207 Evan Tweed Y 5.023 5.288 5.156 10 163 167 330 9 1 19 10 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Greg Seifert
Mike McBride
Evan Tweed

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Greg Walstrom
Robert DiRose

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
GCSA Elbow Lake MN

Two Gun Overall Results
8/19/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Paul Hilgedick
Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose
Greg Walstrom
Mike McBride

Steve Hoskin
Evan Tweed
Greg Seifert

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Dave Huffman
Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn
Eric Sandhoff

Dave Huffman
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick
Eric Sandhoff

Greg Walstrom
Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose
Eric Sandhoff
Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride
Greg Seifert
Evan Tweed



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
602  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

702  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
704  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

705  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

706  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
707  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

802  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

803  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
804  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 189 1ST 2.147 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.571 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.574 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.851 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.922 5TH
6TH 183 6th 2.957 6TH
7TH 181 7th 2.964 7TH
8TH 181 8th 3.078 8TH
9TH 179 9th 3.703 9TH

10TH 163 10th 5.023 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.157 1 1ST 1.701 13th
2ND 50 2.286 1 2nd 1.751
3RD 49 1.751 3 3rd 1.803 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 102 49 1 2.979 47 3.192 38 2.391 45 3.264 179 9 1 2.957 6 15 8 0 0 0 0
2 Y 103 48 1.814 44 3.002 36 3.991 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 105 40 2 3.039 49 2.027 48 2.938 47 2 4.307 184 4 4 3.078 8 12 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 106 48 3.951 47 1 4.876 40 3.977 49 1 2.008 184 5 2 3.703 9 14 7 0 0 0 0
6 Y 107 49 3 1.751 49 1 2.835 48 3.508 37 3.311 183 6 4 2.851 4 10 5 0 0 0 0
7 Y 202 48 1 2.423 48 2.269 48 2 2.724 43 2.878 187 2 3 2.574 3 5 2 1 0 1 2
8 Y 203 45 2.073 48 1 2.473 50 1 2.157 43 3.581 186 3 2 2.571 2 5 1 0 1 2 3
9 Y 204 46 2.808 48 1 2.229 50 1 2.286 45 4.366 189 1 2 2.922 5 6 3 2 0 0 2

10 Y 205 41 1.803 48 1.900 47 1.701 45 1 3.184 181 7 1 2.147 1 8 4 0 2 0 2
11 Y 206 43 2.452 47 2 3.947 45 2.173 46 1 3.284 181 8 3 2.964 7 15 9 0 0 0 0
12 Y 207 39 2.714 44 7.115 37 5.683 43 4.581 163 10 0 5.023 10 20 10 0 0 0 0
13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5
5
6
8

10
12
14
15
15
20

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Competitor

 
 
 

Paul Hilgedick
Dean Kapphahn
Greg Walstrom
Eric Sandhoff
Greg Seifert

Kim Krueger
 
Robert DiRose
Mike McBride
Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskin

Evan Tweed

Mike McBride Greg Seifert
Evan Tweed

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Hoskin
Evan Tweed

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

8/19/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GCSA Elbow Lake MN

Greg Walstrom
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Kapphahn

Eric Sandhoff
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Robert DiRose

Robert DiRose
Mike McBride
Dave Huffman
Eric Sandhoff
Greg Seifert

47
49
41

Eric Sandhoff
Dave Huffman
Eric Sandhoff

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg Walstrom
Steve Hoskin

Evan Tweed

Dave Huffman

Greg Seifert

Dean Kapphahn
Greg Walstrom
Dave Huffman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

Greg Walstrom
Eric Sandhoff

Dave Huffman

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Robert DiRose
Mike McBride
Steve Hoskin

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 802 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 



1ST 193 1ST 1.678 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.469 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.475 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.804 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.890 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.937 6TH
7TH 185 7th 3.153 7TH
8TH 184 8th 3.271 8TH
9TH 174 9th 3.315 9TH

10TH 167 10th 4.382 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.188 2 1ST 1.188 13th
2nd 50 1.338 2 2ND 1.236
3rd 50 1.792 2 3RD 1.338 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 102 45 1 2.872 47 1 2.774 46 1 3.126 48 1 2.788 186 5 4 2.890 5 10 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 103 44 3.765 45 4.283 43 4.084 42 5.395 174 9 0 4.382 10 19 9 0 0 0 0
3 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 105 47 3.831 46 1 3.427 48 2 3.153 50 2 1.338 191 3 5 2.937 6 9 4 0 0 0 0
5 Y 106 49 1 3.122 46 1.587 45 4.618 48 3.283 188 4 1 3.153 7 11 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 107 50 2 1.792 50 2 1.188 44 2.494 48 1.236 192 2 4 1.678 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
7 Y 202 48 1.914 49 1.649 48 3.516 48 2 2.822 193 1 2 2.475 3 4 2 2 0 1 3
8 Y 203 47 2.981 41 2.326 50 2.411 47 2.157 185 7 0 2.469 2 9 3 0 1 0 1
9 Y 204 46 2.261 46 2.124 46 1 2.751 46 4.078 184 8 1 2.804 4 12 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 205 47 1 3.454 47 1 3.298 45 3.580 47 2.752 186 6 2 3.271 8 14 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 206 34 2.285 10 3.264 48 3.747 44 3.963 136 11 0 3.315 9 20 10 0 0 0
12 Y 207 40 3.829 46 3.680 35 8.941 46 1 4.702 167 10 1 5.288 11 21 11 0 0
13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dean Kapphahn
Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride
Greg Walstrom
Eric Sandhoff
Kim Krueger
Greg Seifert
Evan Tweed

3
4
9
9

10
11
12
14
19
20
21

#N/A

Eric Sandhoff
Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman
Paul Hilgedick

#N/ADave Huffman

50
48
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Dave Huffman
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

Greg Walstrom
Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose
Mike McBride
Steve Hoskin

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Greg Seifert
Evan Tweed
 
 
 

Dave Huffman
Paul Hilgedick
Dean Kapphahn
Greg Walstrom
Eric Sandhoff

Steve Hoskin
Kim Krueger
 
Robert DiRose

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Mike McBride

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
GCSA Elbow Lake MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose
Dave Huffman

Evan Tweed

OVERALL 
PLACE

Greg Seifert
Kim Krueger

Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose

Kim Krueger

Robert DiRose
Mike McBride
Eric Sandhoff

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Paul Hilgedick

Greg Walstrom

8/19/2023



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Steve Hoskin

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

25 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 802 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 



GCSA Elbow Lake MN
Light Gun Equipment List

8/19/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce Berger 108 Self
2 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Sightron Berger 108 Hilgedick
3 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Williamson Hilgedick Nightforce Hott 108 Hilgedick
4 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 mm Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Berger 108 Self
5 Brian Lukkar LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger LBR Nightforce 103 vt Wheeler
6 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Berger 108 Self
7 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Bat Lilja LRB Nightforce NXs Rog Hunter 106 North Ridge
8 Donovan Moran LG 6 dasher rem 700 Barlien shehane nightforce Berger 105 SSG
9 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles 103 vt Wahlstrom

10 Evan Tweed LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Vortex Berger 108



GCSA Elbow Lake MN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/19/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 dasher Bat Lilja Self Nightforce Berger 108 Self
2 Mike McBride HG 6.5 CMA Borden krieger McMillan Sightron VT 133
3 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Williamson Hilgedick Nightforce Hott 108 Hilgedick
4 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 mm Bat Brux self Nightforce Berger 108 Self
5 Brian Lukkar HG 6 BRA Border Krieger LBR Nightforce 103 VT Wheeler
6 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Berger 108 Self
7 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Kilby Powder Hawkhill LRB Nightforce NSX VT 103 North Ridge
8 Donovan Moran HG 6 dasher rem 7u00 Barlien Shehane Nightforce Berger 105 SSG
9 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 mm Bat krieger McMillan Nightforce VT 103 Wahlstom
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